

KUMISION SETTEFIKASION PARA I MANMANIDUKA GUAM COMMISSION FOR EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION 303 University Drive, SOE Room 105, Mangilao, GU 96913 Tel: (671)735-2554 Fax: (671)735-2569



www.gcec.guam.gov

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

GCEC Executive Director Resignation

The GCEC Commissioners announce that the Executive Director of the Guam Commission for Educator Certification has resigned from the position, effective October 6, 2023, in order to pursue another position in the Guam Department of Education.

The work of the Guam Commission for Educator Certification continues with the dedication of the Certification Officer and Administrative Assistant. Any correspondence should be sent directly to the Guam Commission for Educator Certification at www.gcec.guam.gov and contacts through the telephone should be through the office direct line at 671-735-2554. If you have any questions, please contact Fran-Nicole Camacho or Gwendolyn Manglona.

An announcement of the opening and search for a new Executive Director was begun immediately with the identification of a search committee from the Commissioners, posting of the position opening, and personal contacts with interested people. The search committee hopes to find the most qualified individual to fill the vacancy as soon as possible to enable the seamless running of the Commission.

GCEC would like to thank Mr. Kenneth Perez for his work as the Executive Director and to send him best wishes for his new position at the Guam Department of Education.

Roberta M. Abaday, NBCT

Chairperson, GCEC